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PALM BEACH COUNTY Charging Affidavit
X . Division #:
Arrested AtL JRA Document #:
g 0 a Court Case #:
Date: 04/29/2018 |
Location of Date-Tt
Defendant Vehicle: Bgoiedpe ggen;y Case
) UmbEr:  F\WSA180FF003630
Agency F CIC Date-Tim
(ORD:  FL0508000 Name: FLORIDAFISHANDWILDLIFE CONSERVATION CC |Check: O 0:‘:'-"'“‘: 04/29/2018
Address »
of Arrest 101 S SPANISH TRL an @{gm‘ Fl.. ; /éZ/ ,D//)/\
)

enile | Name Jacket Tinate anguage:
DEFENDANT 74} g [X Number: Number:
[NAME ARAT ace o DOB Age
(LF,M):  STAGNONE, MATTHEW ANTHONY , w M 07/02/1997 20
[Height: Weight: Hair: Evex ate oumiry:
10 l o I )95444 Beonw ﬁnr POMPANO BEACH FL /5,

5. ) i P -
Stree# 2353NE 14TH ST ytgs/wvs
City: State Zip: ome Other /

POMPANO BEACH FL 33062 [P hone: 321-208-3375 Phone:
Scary'Tattoos Ethnidty:
p}mn ~ S, Qe ers i FL W -
Driver's License/ State EE SN #
StateIDNS 5325541972420 FL XHres
Business and Occupation: / \\
/T\ )
Bus Street# } Clty State
Next of Kin Name: \\/ /
[Next of Kin Street #: ——] Pg@( State
AGGRAVATORS: lﬁ"am O l“’capon O IM ASK[] [VESTL] [BC—T;;:;cu:TS'ex = Emfm O |§ ectal [pomestic violence 01
K Out of Court Location: Originafing State and/or Cou.nE/:
CHARGES Felony 1 Misd. g ORD. O Traffic /g County 1J
FDLE Citat
# gogg Description _Bond Amount / Bond Status FSS/ORD - Rec # Drug Name Nul:b::
BUVOPERATING AVESSEL WITHNORMAL ] 327.351 -
! FACILITIES IMPAIRED ( | ) ({n/ﬁ?‘? i% )
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2
3
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b5 R O
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6
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BOND TOTAI,| Bond By LEO: O None O ROR O Cash O Any 0O PreTrial If Quaiﬁy‘ m] Pr
JCODEFENDANTS NAME (LF,M): Arrs? Juv Fel. Misd, ORD. Traff. NTA Race:
#1 - a oo o o o a0
47 [0 LS 0O OO O O O O
#3 - 5 e 0D oo o o O O
Ao > 1 il
#4 ars O OO O 0O O O
Swormn to gud sylyscibed befors e, T swear or affirrn the above statemernss are correct and true £863-046-1035
this ﬁ”‘b day of Aﬂ-l[/ year 20 l <{ a Offiger's Bus Phone Na \
Notary Public O Law Enforcement or Corrections Officer ( ( KEEN, JULIAN / W8422 \
Personally Known [ Produced Identification o ( Officer's Signature Officer’s Printed Name(L,F)/ID or Badge
Type of Liensicaron wk!;‘hwmwmsmamw R L R N ; T o 52 ﬂE—T«&é‘T
Notary M// %}’ [
Signature I Notary Name Notary Commission# / Exp. Date
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PALM BEACH COUNTY Charging Affidavit
Amested[y] AtLarge [ JRA [ Document # Division #:
Court Case #:

Date: 04/29/2018 |
Defendant's Case
Name:  g7AGNONE, MATTHEW ANTHONY Number ¢\ SA180FF003630
II*} g:t};‘led? %ﬁlom‘? On Probation? %mg'z %um? Tnvoked?

NARRATIVE:

The undersigned has probable cause to believe the above-named defendant on 29 of April 2018 at  16:2dw.at
LAKE BOCA FWC {Zone: W50 )in Palm Beach County did

On Supday April 29, 2018, at approximately 4:30PM, I, Officer Julian Keen of the Florida Fish
and Wildlife Conservation Commission was on water patrol at Lake Boca. I made contact with Matthew Stagnone who was operatng
his vessel on the wrong side of the channel

During the vessel stop I requested to see his boating safety equipment. Stagnone had trouble findinghis life jacket that was in plain
site. He fumbled around the vessel trying to find the life jacket. I noticed Stagnone swaying while standing in the vessel. Stagnone
did not have any safety equipment violations.

I observed Stagnone to have blood shot eyes, he was swaying swaying, avoiding eye comtact, and he admit to drinking.
At this time, I initiated a boating under the influence investigation. T asked Stagnone to perform Seated Field Sobriety task.

The first task was the Horizontal Gaze Nystagmus.

Stagnone showed the following signs of impairment;

Lack of smooth pursuit mn both eyes

Distinet and sustained nystagmus at maximum deviatigh in both eyes
Onset of nystagmus prior to 45 degees in both eyes

Vertical nystagmus i both eyes

The second task was the finger to nose

Stagnone showed the following signs of impairment:

The First left he hesitated, searchedydid not touch finger tip, missed tip of his nose, and did not bring his hand down
The first right he hesitated, searched, did'het touch finger tip, missed tip of his nose, and did not bring his hand down
The second left he searchedydid not touch finger tip, missed tip of his nose, and did not bring his hand down

The second right he seargled, did not touch finger tip, missed tip of his nose, and did not bring his hand down

The third left he searched, didWot touch finger tip, missed tip of his nose, and did not bring his hand down

The third right he séarched, did not touch finger tip, missed tip of his nose, and did not bring his hand down

The third task was‘palm pat
Stagnone showed the following signs of impairment:
olled hands -
R han cﬂaﬂp}\ﬁ\\jry’}
Chopped pat N PRSI ES
Did not increase speed RUREE
Rotated hands A
The fourth task was hand coordination
Stagnone showed the follwing impairment —_
Sworn to and subscibed before me, I swear or affirm the above statements are comrect and true 863-946-1035 \ \
this day of year Officers Bus Phone No
Notary Pubic O Law Enforcement or Corrections Officer [m] KEEN, JULLIAN / W8422
Personally Known O Produced Identification a Officers Signature Officer's Printed Name(L,F)/ID or Badg

Type of Identficatien

Notary
Signature

Notary Name Notary Commussion # / Exp. Date
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harging Affidavi
PALM BEACH COUNTY Charging Affidavit

Document #: Division #:
Arrested At JRA
rrested [y} Large EII o Court Case #:

Date: 04/29/2018

Defendant's
Name:

Case

STAGNONE, MATTHEW ANTHONY Number .\ o A180FF003630

Unable to follow mstructions
Started at wrong time
improper touch

Did not perform

Did not perform

umproper postion

At 4:45PM [ placed Stagnone under arrest for boating under the influence of an alcoholic beverage at Silver Palm Boat ramp. At the

Boat ramp i requested Stagnone to submit to a lawful sample of his breathe. Stagnone became arguminitive and refilsed to subimt a
lawful sample of his breathe. He was transported to Palm Beach County Jail.

Sworn te and subscribed befure e, Tswear or affin the above statements ave onrect aud tue 863-946.1035
thig day of year
Officer's Bus. Phone o
Notary Public O Law Enforcement or Corrections Officer o

KEEN, JULIAN s W8422

Officer's Printed Name(L,F)/ID or Badge
i EEC ATy TRTOST LA Tl 9 S SO FY T, 1306 PR,

Personally Known O

Produced Identficaton a

Officer's Signature

Type of Idennficatior.

Notary
Signature

Notary Name Notary Commussion # / Exp. Date
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STATE OF FLORIDA

FLORIDA FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION
| - DIVISION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT - '

REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO BREATH, URINE OR BLOOD TESTFING

~ A
In the County Court of the /4 4 Judicial
Circuit in and for xg;e ‘j ;¢ *County, Florida
.STATE OF FLORIDA Uniform Boating Citation No.
(PLAINTIFF) (W e |
] = BRI WY —— 3
L V. ! : -
T ans A STAGNoNE
‘ " DEFENDANT
AFFIDAVIT
' }
, |, Ll T ,‘,\1 ¥ , a law enforcement officer, who having,been duly sworn, certify and
_/./ T T T L )

state the following: =~ A Tk
1. Thaton “yl Ur\/ C g, 790 0 5% Jf, 5T A probable
~"Bay of Week " /Date (Month & Day) Year P Time” ! PM
cause existed to arrest the above named Defendant for a violationsof section 327.35, Florida Statutes, as set
‘forth in the attached narrative which is incorporated by references’as if set forth fully herein.
2. That on that date and that time:

The Defendant was under lawful arrest for an offénse committed while the Defendant was operatlng a
vessel while under the influence of alcoholic beverages) chemical substances, or controlled substances, and
the Defendant was requested to submit to a IQ breath test, [_] urine test, or E] both a breath and a urine test;
or
[] The Defendant had appeared for treatment at a hospital, clinic, or other medical facility, the administration
of a breath or urine test was impractical of impossible, and the Defendant was requested to submit to a blood
test.

3. The Defendant was advisedwof'both’ the penalties for a failure to submit to the blood, breath or
" urine test and the procedure(for requesting a hearing.
4. The Defendant refused to submit to the [_] blood, [_] breath, or [ ] urine test(s).

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH.NOT.

/ L TR K& Awg VF](/’ SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED
Of"'cers Slgnature ID No BEFORE ME THIS DAY
We OF ,20
Law Enforcement Agency, ‘
S 2 N), ZTHL AKE LD Notary Public or Attesting Officer
Malﬁng Address : :
e vl A H_ e et ] [L] Personally known to me
City State Zip Code . ] Produced
SCANNEL as ldentification
_ MAY - 10
Distribution: /""" A - : ‘
.- Orniginal ith the Clerk of the County Court Attach a probable cause narratlve and a copy of the Unlform Boatlng Clt 'on o
. 2m Whiie_ s “Fnle wit the Clerk of the County Court — (Dlsposmon and Abstract of Court Record) o B
- VB|ue; 7 Mail tor FWC Law Enforcement Records Section, 620 South Mendlan Street, Tallahassee FL 32399-1600 :
.- Yellow - »IVloIatorCoPy : e R o ~~ B
Pink " .7 'Retained by OfﬁcerlAgency , RS R A = ,.,q
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